PRINTED: 09/19/2023 FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: 41965 B. WING 09/07/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 420 21ST STREET SW STONEYBROOK SUITES HURON, SD 57350 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5)PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE **PREFIX** REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) 1. QA committee will consist of S 000 Compliance Statement S 000 Administrator, asst admin, VP Oerations. 10/10/23 All staff will be counseled and inserviced on A licensure survey for compliance with the October 10, 2023 at staff meeting. All staff Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article will be instructed on proper handwashing technique and proper use of hand sanitizer 44:70, Assisted Living Centers, requirements for when handling soiled laundry. Random assisted living centers, was conducted from QA's will be completed by asst admin 3x weekly on staff doing laundry to ensure 9/6/23 through 9/7/23. StoneyBrook Suites was compliance. Asst admin will report findings found not in compliance with the following weekly to administrator for 1 month and QA requirements: S130, S200, S337, and S450. committee monthly. QA committee will review monthly until deemed no longer necessary. S 130 S 130 44:70:02:09 Infection prevention and control Addendum: Administrator will do The infection prevention and control program staff education at inservice. Staff shall utilize the concept of standard precautions that are unable to attend inservice as the basis for infection prevention and control. will arrange time to come in and Bloodborne pathogen control shall be maintained according to the requirements contained in 29 go over education with assistant C.F.R. 1910.1030, July 1, 2006. The facility shall admin. Education will include designate an employee to be responsible for the hand hygiene related to soided implementation of the infection prevention and laundry, clean laundry control program including monitoring and and glove usage. Three staff reporting activities. members will be observed by

This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not met as evidenced by:

Based on observation and interview the provider failed to ensure hand hygiene and glove use were performed by one of one sampled resident assistant (RA) D during laundry service for four of four sampled residents (#7 and 3 unknown residents). Findings include:

1. Observations on 9/7/23 at 8:25 a.m. through 11:12 a.m. with RA D providing laundry service to residents in their rooms revealed the following: *She had not performed hand hygiene prior to putting on gloves to handle resident 7's soiled laundry.

*She had not changed gloves prior to putting resident 7's soiled laundry in the washing

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Sara Schweigert

STATE FORM

Administrator

assistant admin weekly for 1

month. ALaundry policy was

reviewed and update on 10-4-23.

10-4-23

OCT 0 4 2023

B9DK11

SS 10-4-23

South Da	kota Department of He	ealth			
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		41965	B. WING		09/07/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
STONEVEROOK SUITES			STREET SW D 57350		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 130	machine and then har residents' clean laund *She did not perform hygiene prior to hand resident's clean laund *There were hand sa the laundry room. *She had not perform the entire observed laundry entire observed laundry service by a sthere longer but did non the appropriate in laundry service. *She was not aware on how to handle resident *She "sometimes sar glove changes but not linterview on 9/7/23 a administrator A reveat to sanitize their hand change and that a glooccurred prior to tout	a glove change or hand lling two other unknown dry. nitizer dispensers located in ned hand hygiene throughout aundry service. It 11:15 a.m. with RA D observations revealed: on how to complete the staff person who had been not have any formal training fection control practices in of any policy or procedures sident's laundry. nitizes her hand between ot all the time".	S 130		
S 200	clean laundry. 44:70:03:01 Genera	I fire safety	S 200		
	standards in NFPA 10 edition. An automatic required in existing farenovations or remodany existing automat remain in service. An	eet applicable fire safety 01 Life Safety Code, 2012 c sprinkler system is not acility unless significant deling occurs, provided that ic sprinkler system must a attic heat detection system existing facility unless			

South Dakota Department of Health

STATE FORM

	akota Department of ne	aitti				
	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPL	ETED
					1	
		44005	B. WING			
		41965	B. WING		09/0	07/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
		420 218	T STREET SW			
STONEYE	BROOK SUITES		SD 57350			
	100 (1940) 1970 1970 1970		, 30 37330			
(X4) ID PREFIX		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5)
TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI		COMPLETE DATE
			17.0	DEFICIENCY)	AUGUST.	
	62 A V D					
S 200	Continued From page	2	S 200			
	significant renovation	s or remodeling occurs.				
	Significant renovation	s of ferriodeling occurs.	1			
I	This Administrative D	ule of South Dakota is not				
	COLLEGED COL	ule of South Dakota is not				
	met as evidenced by:					
	Based on record revie					
		ure the requirements of the				
		y Code in reference to the				
	2011 NFPA 25 Standa					
	-	ance of Water-Based Fire				
	Protection Systems w	ere met. Findings include:				
				4 Maintanana askadulad kuildina ansin	ldes	10/20/23
		der's automatic sprinkler		 Maintenance scheduled building sprin to complete this on 10/20/23. 	Kier	10/20/23
		orts on 9/6/23 at 1:30 p.m.		100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		
	revealed a five-year o	bstruction inspection fire		Addendum: Five year obstruction		
	sprinkler report was n	ot available.		inspection was completed on 9-26-23 SS	3 10-4-23	
	2. Review of the provi	der's automatic sprinkler		2. Building sprinkler completed this on 9/3	26/23.	
	system inspection rep	orts on 9/6/23 at 1:30 p.m.				
	revealed the dry sprin	kler system serving the attic				
	area had not met syst	em trip test time		Addendum: Trip test was done on 9-26-23.		
	requirements during t			THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROP		
				SS 10-4-23		
	3. Review of the provi	der's automatic sprinkler				
	system inspection rep	orts on 9/6/23 at 1:30 p.m.		3. Maintenance scheduled building sprink	der to	
	revealed the system of	quick response sprinkler		complete this on 10/20/23.		
	heads required testing	g in 2019, but had not yet		Addendum: The sprinkler heads are out to	be tested	
	been tested.			and results will be addressed by 10-20-23	SS 10-4-2	3
						N/CC
	4. Review of the provi	der's automatic sprinkler		 Maintenance scheduled building sprint complete this on 10/20/23. 	kier to	
		orts on 9/6/23 at 1:30 p.m.		Complete the on Torzarza.		
		system gauges were last		Addendum: Gauges were replaced on 9-26-	-23. SS 10	4-23
	[[] : [] [[] [] - [[] [[] [[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] []	iges should have been		, lauditum. Guages were replaced on 7-20		7-25
	calibrated or changed			Addendum: Maintenance supervisor was ed	ductated on	
1	Calibrated of Chariged	cvery live yours.		9-26-23 by building sprinkler to ensure ins		
	Intoniou with adminis	strator A on 9/6/23 at 3:30		done to meet requirements. Assistant Adm		
				audit	200 C1000	
	p.m. confirmed the ab	ove illuligs.		maintenance to ensure requirements will be	met in the	
				future SS 10-4-23		

future.

B9DK11

South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: B. WING ___ 09/07/2023 41965

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

420 21ST STREET SW

STONEYB	BROOK SUITES	HURON, SD 57350	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICI (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECED REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING IN	ED BY FULL PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY)
S 337	Continued From page 3 44:70:04:11 Care policies Each facility shall establish and main procedures, and practices that follow standards of professional practice to and related medical or other services to meet the residents' needs. This Administrative Rule of South Damet as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, recand policy review, the provider failed their policy for insulin administration of followed by one of two unlicensed meaides (UMA) (C) for two of two samples (1 and 4) who had not allowed the reprime their own insulin pen devices a dose of insulin for self-administration include: 1. Observation and interview on 9/6/2 a.m. with UMA C regarding resident administration revealed: *Resident 1 had a physician's order from the insulin and the insulin pen with the insulin. -She dispensed the two units of insulinsulin. -She then set the insulin pen to three handed it to resident 1. *Resident 1 used an alcohol pad to sabdomen. -She injected the insulin pen into her and held it in for five seconds. -She handed the insulin pen back to *UMA C stated that was her normal president insulin administration.	accepted govern care, a necessary kota is not ord review, to ensure had been edication led residents sidents to and set the a Findings 23 at 11:05 1's insulin for Novolin R two units of lin into the e units and sanitize her abdomen UMA C.	1-5. All medication aides will be counseled and inserviced via all staff meeting inservice. Staff will be instructed on self-administration of insulin to include allowing resident to prime pen and set of dose of insulin prior to self-administration. Random QA's will be completed on med aides by administrator 3x weekly observing staff monitor ing resident self administering insulin. Administrator will report any findings to VP Operations weekly for 1 month and QA committee monthly or until deemed no longer necessary. Addendum: Administrator will inservice all staff on 10-10-23. Education will include policy for insulin administration. Staff that are unable to attend inservice will set up alternate time to receive education. Three med aide audits will be done weekly x1 month. Then one med aide weekly x1 month, then one quarterly until no longer necessary. Education will be documented in the Yearly Staff Inservice book. SS 10-4-23

South Dakota Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPL	ETED
		41965	B. WING		09/0	7/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	•	
STONEYE	ROOK SUITES	420 21ST S HURON, SE				
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	OUR MADY OF					The Control of the Co
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 337	Continued From page	e 4	S 337			
	administration reveale *Resident 4 had a phy Kwik injection twice a *UMA C primed the in insulinShe dispensed the tw resident's sinkShe then set the insu- handed it to resident a *Resident 4 used an a abdomenHe injected the insuli held it in for five seco- He handed the insuli *UMA C reviewed res- recordShe read an instruction may not fill set the do- may not administer in	ysician's order for Humalog day sliding scale. Issulin pen with two units of each of the units of insulin into the ulin pen to six units and 4. Islacohol pad to sanitize his each of pen into his abdomen and ends. In pen back to UMA C. Ident 4's electronic medical enter the units of insulin pen and ends.				
	p.m. with UMA C reverable. *Residents 1 and 4 has for their insulin. *She received clarification on the insulin administ questioned her. *She agreed resident administer their own in priming the insulin periming the insulin periminal perimin	ad self-administration orders ation from the administrator stration after the surveyor s should have been able to insulin, which included them in and setting the insulin itemself the injection. B at 1:15 p.m. with ding residents' insulin revealed:				

B9DK11

South Dakota Department of Health

STONEY PROOF SHITES		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		44005	B. WING		09/07/202	3
					1 03/01/202	
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
STONEYB		HURON,	STREET SW SD 57350			0.00
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		D BE COM	
S 337	questioned the proce *Residents needed to sugar levels and insu- *Staff should have or their self-administrati *Her expectation was for insulin administra 5. Review of the provinsulin administration *"Caregivers may no administer insulin. *All residents that live be able to administer *10. If using an insuli prime the needle by and pushing the butt insulin on the needle *11. Tell the resident them dial it up. Make	o manage their own blood alin administration. Inly supervised residents with on of insulin. Is for staff to follow the policy tion. Index's undated policy for a revealed: It fill syringe and may not their own insulin In pen- the resident must turning the dial to two units on. You should see a drop of	S 337			
S 450	before administering 44:70:06:01 Dietetic The facility shall have service that meets the residents and ensure prepared, distributed that is safe, wholeso accordance with the This Administrative Formet as evidenced by Based on observation	e an organized dietetic ne daily nutritional needs of es that food is stored, l, and served in a manner me, and sanitary in provisions of §44:70:02:06.	S 450			

(X3) DATE SURVEY

South Dakota Department of Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

STATE FORM

AND PLAN	SI CONNECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
		41965	B. WING		09/07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, ST STREET SW SD 57350	ATE, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 450	testing temperatures of distribution had been each use by one of or Findings include: 1. Observation and intal 11:45 a.m. through 12 the noon meal service *She pulled a thermor half full of a salt-like si *She did not sanitize to placing the probe in *She did not sanitize to placing the probes and placed ear of mashed potatoes, or respectively. *She stated there was temperatures of food. *She would normally sprior to its use and aft all the food that was to residents. *She stated that she has anitized the thermor into each food item. Interview on 8/31/23 a supervisor C revealed *Would work in the kit was out of the facility. *Stated that the thermor sanitized between tak each of the food items no cross-contamination. Interview on 8/31/23 a administrator A reveal sanitize the thermore when checking the termore when checking the termore when checking the termore sanitized the thermore sanitized the the	of the food prior to properly sanitized between he dietary manager (DM) B. derview on 9/6/23 from 100 p.m. with DM B during revealed: meter out of a cup that was substance. The thermometer probe prior in roast beef. Three other thermometer ch probe into the containers gravy, and peas are no policy on taking the sanitize the thermometer er she completed temping to have been served to the mad not realized she had not neter in between placing it at 8:45 a.m. with floor the she completed temping the temperatures of the temperatures of the temperatures of the temperatures of the consure there had been on.	S 450	1.All staff will be counseled and inserviced on 10/10/23 via all staff in-service. Staff will instructed on how to properly sanitize food to between each use when testing food temperensure no cross contamination. Random Q/completed by asst admin 3x weekly on ensisanitizing of the food thermometer between Asst admin will report any findings to the adweekly for 1 month and review quarterly untlonger necessary. Addendum: Staff education will done by administrator. Staff ware unable to attend inservice will arrange alternate time to receive educate Three staff members will be observed by assistant admin weekly. The one weekly x 1 month. Then quart until no longer necessary. SS 10-4-23	be hermometer ratures to A/s will be uring proper each use. ministrator ill no till be ho

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

B9DK11

South Da	kota Department of He	ealth			A CONTROL OF THE CONT
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		001111 22725
		41965	B. WING		09/07/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE	
STONEVE	ROOK SUITES		T STREET SW		
STONETE	ROOK SUITES	HURON	, SD 57350		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 450	•		S 450		
		with an alcohol pad between sure no cross-contamination			

PRINTED: 10/26/2023 FORM APPROVED

South Dakota Department of Health

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		41965	B. WING			R 26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, ST STREET SW SD 57350	FATE, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 0000	44:70, Assisted Livi assisted living center 10/26/23 for deficient deficiencies have be noncompliance was		S 000				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE